# 503970555 08/22/2016

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4017211

<b>CONVEYING PARTY DAT</b> KINETIC CERAMICS, INC		ASSIGNMENT		
	A	News		
KINETIC CERAMICS, INC		N		
KINETIC CERAMICS, INC		Name Execut		
			06/29/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA	N			
Name:				
	6240 INDU			
City:	HAYWARD			
State/Country:		٩		
Postal Code: 9	4545			
PROPERTY NUMBERS To Property Type		Number		
		0653		
		473		
Patent Number:	7484	-		
using a fax number, if pro Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	<b>sent to the</b> <b>ovided; if ti</b> 215-7 pater AND 1600	e-mail address first; if that is unst hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent 751-2392 hts@schnader.com REW CHOU MARKET STREET ADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103	t via US Mail.	
AME OF SUBMITTER:		ANDREW CHOU		
		/Andrew Y. Chou/		
ATE SIGNED:		08/22/2016		

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This confirmatory Patent Assignment (this "Assignment"), effective as of the later date of signature below, is made and entered into by and between KINETIC CERAMICS, INC., a California corporation, having an address at 26240 Industrial Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") and KINETIC CERAMICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, also having an address at 26240 Industrial Boulevard, Hayward, California 94545 (hereinafter referred to as the "Assigne") (each of the Assignor and Assignee, a "party." and collectively, the "parties").

WHEREAS, Assignor was the owner of the patents listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee has acquired the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents pursuant to the Asset Acquisition Agreement executed by the parties on June 24, 2016.

*NOW, THEREFORE*, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirms that effective as of June 30, 2016, it assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents, including, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, all rights to file domestic and foreign applications on the Patents, all letters patent and reissues thereof, issuing for the Patents in the United States of America and in any and all foreign countries, and the right to recover for past infringements of the Patents and any patents that issue on the patent applications, to have and to hold the same as fully and completely as the same might have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made.

Assignor agrees to take all lawful acts which Assignee may deem advisable or necessary in order to render this Assignment fully effective, to carry out the intent of this instrument and to register, record and enforce the rights conveyed hereby, including without limitation, execution of lawful documents, and cooperation in production of evidence and giving of testimony in connection with proceedings to enforce the rights conveyed hereby.

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

PHDATA 5720791\_1

This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

KINETIC CERAMICS, INC.

Calo Nill. By: Title: <u>PRESIDENT</u> Date: <u>6/29/2016</u>

KINETIC CERAMICS, LLC

By: Rolyet A Jung == Title: Managing Member + President Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ June 2016\_\_\_\_

PHDATA 5720802\_1

#### PATENT **REEL: 039498 FRAME: 0309**

#### EXHIBIT A Patents

Item#	Application No.	Patent No.	Title
1	09/094,901	6040653	PIEZOELECTRIC POSITIONER
2	09/766,749	7068473	PIEZOELECTRIC MICROACTUATOR FOR IMPROVED TRACKING CONTROL OF DISK DRIVE READ/WRITE HEADS
3	10/833,838	7484940	PIEZOELECTRIC FLUID PUMP

PHDATA 5720791\_1

### PATENT REEL: 039498 FRAME: 0310

.